
AFTER RECORDING, RETURN TO:

Palomino Ranch Homeowners Association

405 N Wrathall Circle

Grantsville,UT 84029

HOMEOWNERS' RESOLUTION OF

APPROVAL OF DISSOLUTION

A Specialmeeting of the shareholdersof Palomino Ranch Homeowners' Association,INC. was

held atGrantsvilleCity Libraryand calledto orderat 10:00 AM on April 13th2019 pursuantto

noticeor waiver of notice;and a quorum being present,the followingresolutionswere adopted:

RESOLVED, thatPALOMINO RANCH HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION, INC. shall

dissolve;and itis

FURTHER RESOLVED, thatthe Presidentof thisCorporation ishereby directedto filewith the

State,County, and IRS.

I,Ann Marie Fuller,certifythatIam the duly appointedPresidentof Palomino Ranch

Homeowners' Association,Inc.and thatthe above resolutionswere adopted by thehomeowners

and thatsuch resolutionsarenow infullforceand effect.

Signed by not lessthan 75% of theLot Owners inthe Subdivisioncovered by the Declarationas

of the datehereinwrittenabove:



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PALOMINO RANCH HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.

PALOMINO RANCH PHASE ONE, consistingof Lots 1 through 11 (inclusive),accordingto

the officialplatthereofas recorded inthe officeof the Tooele County Recorder on the4thday of

March, 2003, atEntry 197227, Book 827 and Page 782.

Tax identificationnumber 14-062,Lots 1 through 11.

PALOMINO RANCH PHASE TWO, consistingof Lots 201 through 209 (inclusive),according

to the officialplatthereofas recorded inthe officeof the Tooele County Recorder on the 8thday
ofNovember, 2005, atEntry 249865, Book 2 and Page ··--.

Tax identificationnumber 15-072,Lots 201 through 209.

PALOMINO RANCH PHASE THREE, consistingof Lots 301 through 311 (inclusive),

accordingto the officialplatthereofas recorded inthe officeof the Tooele County Recorder on

the 6thday of Öctober,2004, atEntry 230182, Book 975 and Page 277.

Tax identificationnumber 15-021,Lots 301 through 311.



By:

Matt Wilkerson

Jamie Wilkerson

STATE OF UTAH )

:SS.

County of Tooele )

The foregoing instrument was subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day o

April,2019, by Matt Wilkerson and Jamie Wilkerson. Lot number 6.

Notary Public

NoisyAefc-stateofUtah

ÆSSICA THORSEN
8 Comm. #704023

/ urc==**n E



CliffGardner

By:

ary Gardner

STATE OF UTAH )

:ss.

County of Tooele )

The foregoing instrument was subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day o

April,2019, by CliffGardner and Mary Gardner. Lot number 206.

otary Public

®

NohnyRdic-SaneofUtah
JESSICA THORSEN
Comm. #704023
MyComdissionExpkes

s.........._ _L'""'Y_188_ ....a



Matthew Dawdy

By:

Kimberly Dawdy

sTATE OF UTAH )

:ss.

County of Tooele )

The foregoing instrument was subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day of

April,2019, by Matthew Dawdy and Kimberly Dawdy. Lot number 8.

Notary Public

JESSICA THORSEN
4 Comm. #704023



By:

Eric P. Johnsen

By: cSt Ad® o

Susan Johnsen

sTATE OF UTAH )

:ss.

County of Tooele )

The foregoing instrument was subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day of

April,2019, by Eric P. Johnsen and Susan Johnsen. Lot number 1.

Notary Public

r - - - - - .....- - - ....3
Noewypubro-sansorune

JESSICA THORSEN
Comm. #704023
MyCommissionExpires



By:

Jonathan Stookey

By:

ancy Stookey

STATE OF UTAH )

:SS.

County of Tooele )

The foregoing instrument was subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day o

April, 2019, by Jonathan Stookey and Nancy Stookey. Lot number 207.

Notary Public

NohwyPUMb-ShuteofM
JESSICA THORSEN
Comm. #704023
MyCommissionEmpires



ik1

By: /

Pat arding

By: Q qald Á $ A Áag

Carrie Hardingv

sTATE OF UTAH )

:ss.

County of Tooele )

The foregoing instrument was subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day of

April,2019, by Patrick Harding and Carrie Harding. Lot number 311.

Notary Public

®

NotayPutic-Mateofinnh

JESSICA THORSEN
Comm. #704023
MyCommissionExpires



By:

Scott Cole

By:

Anne Marie Allred

STATE OF UTAH )

:SS.

County of Tooele )

The foregoing instrument was subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day o

April, 2019, by Scott Cole and Anne Marie Allred. Lot number 304.

Notary Public

- - - - - - - - g

& JESSICA THORSEN
* Comm.,#704023

MyCommissionEx|2es



By:

Chris Smith

By:

Jennifer Smith

STATE OF UTAH )

:SS.

County of Tooele )

The foregoing instrument was subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day o

April,2019, by Chris Smith and Jennifer Smith. Lot number 302.

Notary Public

r - - - - - - - - - -,

JESSICA THORSEN
Comm. #704023
MyCommissionExpims



By:

Anthony Sinnette

By:

Briana Sinnette

STATE OF UTAH )

:SS.

County of Tooele )

The foregoing instrument was subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day of

April,2019, by Anthony Sinnette and Briana Sinnette. Lot number 310.

Notary Public

JESSICA THORSEN
Comm, #704023

1
MyCommissionExplus
Janusy11.2023



Larry rs

STATE OF UTAH )

:SS.

County of Tooele )

The foregoing instrument was subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day o

April,2019, by Larry Rogers. Lot number 306.

Notary Public

r ----------,

JESSICA THORSEN
Comm. #704023
MyCommissionEx|$es



By:

Jeff Golsan

By:

Jennifer Golsan

sTATE OF UTAH )

:ss.

County of Tooele )

The foregoing instrument was subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day o

April, 2019, by Jeff Golsan and Jennifer Golsan. Lot number 305.

Notary Public

®

¾aryPUNc-StateofUmh
ÆSSICA THORSEN
ÖÁsim R&4023
MyCommissionEmpires



By:

Matthew Moore

By:

Kirsten Moore

sTATE OF UTAH )

:ss.

County of Tooele )

The foregoing instrument was subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day o

April,2019, by Matthew Moore and Kirsten Moore. Lot number 11.

Notary Public

@

AbimyAabic-seteofumh
JESSICA THORSEN
Comm. #704023
MyCommissionEmpires



By:

Joe Hill

. By: v/

Sally Hill

STATE OF UTAH )

:SS.

County of Tooele )

The foregoing instrument was subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day o

April,2019, by Joe Hilland Sally Hill.Lot number 3.

Notary Public

I
merynde-sanoivas
JESSICA THORSEN
Comm. #704023
cameene a

s.- -.........t|"|7.512°²³.......a



Ryan Ison

By:

Rebeka Ison

sTATE OF UTAH )

:ss.

County of Tooele )

The foregoing instrument was subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day o

April,2019, by Ryan Ison and Rebeka Ison. Lot number 202.

Notary Public

r - - - - ....- ........_
Addb-samoruw,

JESSICA THORSEN
Comm. #704023
MyCommissionExpkas



PROXY

I, ,the owner of address

3 O in the Palomino Ranch HOA,

hereby authorize
y

& &w to vote on

(printname)

my behalf on the two options presented at the Palomino Ranch special meeting

called to be held, Saturday, April 13, 2019 at 10 a.m. at Grantsville Library.

Owner Signature

Date 41247



PROXY

, 0WC ,the owner of address

in the Palornino Ranch HOA,

here authorize 4 ß0 W to vote on

(printname)

my behalf on the two options presented at the Palomino Ranch special meeting

called to be held, Saturday, April 13, 2019 at 10 a.m. at Grantsville Library.

Owner Signature

Date



By:

Michael Ross

By:

Lisa Ross

STATE OF UTAH )

:ss.

County of Tooele )

The foregoing instrument was subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day o

April,2019, by Michael Ross and Lisa Ross. Lot number 307.

Notary Public

ane NöteryRhtc-stateofinah

JESSICA THORSEN
Comm. #704023
MyCommissionExpires



By:

Collin Smith

By:

Allison Smith

STATE OF UTAH )

:SS.

County of Tooele )

The foregoing instrument was subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day of

April,2019, by Collin Smith and Allison Smith. Lot number 208.

Notary Public

MeuyRbè-saneoruten
JESSICA THORSEN
Comm. #704023
MyCommissionExpkes



By:

T Hibler

By:

Richard Hibler

sTATE OF UTAH )

:ss.

County of Tooele )

The foregoing instrument was subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day O

April,2019, by Tony Hibler and Richard Hibler. Lot number 2.

otary Public

NotaryPldic-StateofUtah

JESSICA THORSEN
5 || Comm. #704023

MyCommhslonEgkes



By:

Jarid Fuller

By: p AAA

Ann Marie Fuller

STATE OF UTAH )

:ss.

County of Tooele )

The foregoing instrument was subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day o

April,2019, by Jarid Fuller and Ann Marie Fuller.Lot number 309.

Notary Public

NoaryAélt:-Sanof(Ash

I
JESSICA THORSEN
Comm. #704023
MyCommissionExpires



By:

ff Harris

By:

Elizabeth Harris

STATE OF UTAH )

:SS.

County of Tooele )

The foregoing instrument was subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day o

April, 2019, by Jeff Harris and Elizabeth Harris. Lot number 9.

0A p

/ Notary Public

JESSICA THORSEN
Comm. #704023
MyCommissionEgires



Lonnie C. Warr

By: o CAA,t.,

Christine Warr

sTATE OF UTAH )

:ss.

County of Tooele )

The foregoing instrument was subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day o

April,2019, by Lonnie C. Warr and Christine Warr. Lot number 308.

Notary Public

JESSICA THOR8EN
Comm. #704023 |
CommissionExpires



By:

Travis Thorsen

By:

Jessica Thorsen

sTATE OF UTAH )

:ss.

County of Tooele )

SLAÍú2.) d f

The foregoing instrument was subscribed and sworn to before me this
pth

day o

April,2019, by Travis Thorsen and Jessica Thorsen. Lot number 10.

SUSAN KAY SMITh
NotaryPublic,StateofUtah

Commission#701970
My CommissionExpiresOn

August25,2022

Notary Public



PROXY

I, 6M C - MA6KEbl ,the owner of address

37F WRNR M6 in the Palomino Ranch HOA,

hereby authorize TLS V SIMMETT6 to vote on

(printname)

my behalf on the two options presented at the Palomino Ranch special meeting

called to be held, Saturday, April 13, 2019 at 10 a.m. at Grantsville Library.

Owner Signature

Date


